(R-93-1378)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-281607 ADOPTED ON MAR 1 5 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Lee & Ro Consulting Engineers, for professional services to provide design and design services in connection with the Fiesta Island Replacement Project/Northern Sludge Processing Facility, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-281607, as well as any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase these projects' scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of these projects and the agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$444,058 within the Clean Water Program Fund 41509, from CIP No. 46-154.0, South Bay Land Outfall, to CIP No. 42-910.0, Northern Sludge Processing Facility.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$1,085,028 from Clean Water Program Fund 41509, CIP No. 42-910.0, Northern Sludge Processing Facility, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above agreement, to be expended in the following manner:

Phase 1 - \$444,058 from Fiscal Year 1993 appropriations

Phase 2 - \$480,471 from Fiscal Year 1994 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY94 CIP budget

Phase 3 - \$69,755 from Fiscal Year 1995 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY95 CIP budget

Phase 4 - \$58,609 from Fiscal Year 1996 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY96 CIP budget

Phase 5 - \$32,134 from Fiscal Year 1997 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY97 CIP budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to finance or refinance the projects with tax exempt securities, if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
03/02/93
Aud.Cert:9300800
Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr.
R-93-1378
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		•	CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA			9300800
forth in th	e foregoir	ng resolu	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is	lotment of	GINATING TO T. NO.: funds fo to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount	\$					Fund			····
Purpose	·					<u>. </u>			
Date	Date By:								
						AUDIT	OR AND COM	APTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT
	Y Y FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
L							TOTAL A	MOUNT_	FUND OVERRIDE
agreemen provisions requirement purpose of Treasury, same are anticipated	t authorize of the Cl nts of the f said cor or are an to be dra d to come	ed by the narter of Charter ntract, the ticipated wn, and into the	e hereto the City of the C at suffici to com that the Treasur	attached re y of San Di ity of San D ient moneys ne into the e said mone y, to the cree	esolution, of ego; and I piego, that is to meet to Freasury, to ey now ac	can be incomed to hereby sufficient repair the obligation of the creaturally in the creature creature.	urred withor of further comoneys havions of said alternations of the appropriate of the a	ut the vio ertify, in over been a dicontract ppropriati de togethe	oy the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys nencumbered.
	xceed \$					-			
Vendor	Lee & R	o Consu	Ilting En	gineers	·				
Purpos	e <u>Authoriz</u>	ing expe	enditure	of funds for	design ser	vices for t	he pipeline	s related t	to the Fiesta
	Island R	leplacen	nent Pro	ject/Norther	n Sludge P	rocessing	Facility.		
Date		Marcl	n 1, 1990	3	Ву:		i cha An		
Γ				AC	COUNTING D		TOR AND CON	MPTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT
LINE I	y Fund 0 40012	DEPT 700	org. 7002	ACCOUNT 41182	JOB ORDER 198536	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 41509	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$444,058.00
									
							TOTALA	MOLINE	\$444,058.00
AC-361 (REV	2-92)	<u>-</u>					TOTAL A	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE
		/	?	6000		MAR 1	1900	AC .	9300800

K-281607

標的(上。1997)

#306

Passed and adopted by the Council o by the following vote:	f The City of S	an Diego on		MAR 1 5 1993		
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Мауо	SUSAN GOIr of The City of San			
(Seal)		City C		DELNOUR San Diego, California. Baynus, Deputy.		
.	Office of the Ci	ity Clerk, San Diego	o, California			
	Resolutior Number	R-2816	307	MAR 1 9 1993		

CC-1276 (Rev. 2-93)

RECEIVED

93 MAR -4 AM 9: 08

DITY CLERKS DEFICE
SAN DIEGO, CA